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SIT/SPBPEC/IQAC/21/

Date: 10" June, 2021

Office Order
Ref. No.: GTU/IQAC for Institute/2021/14/1104, dated 26/02/2021

Subject: Formation of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) at institute level.

IQAC as per UGC/NAAC guidelines, Internal Quality Assurance Cell is constituted in the Institute for
the purpose of planning, guiding and monitoring Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Enhancement (QE)
activities of the colleges. The IQAC may channelize and systematize the efforts and measures of an
institution towards academic excellence. The committee members are as follows.

Name of Member Designaﬁon Email-ID Mobile number
Dr. Narshi Sherasia Prihcipal principal.engineering@safﬁ‘bny.ac.in 9106780869
Dr. Gulab Bambhaniya |Assistant Professor gulab.bambhaniya@saffrohy.éc.in 9725997567
Prof. Jignesh Kadia Assistant Professor jignesh.kadia@éaffrony.ac.in 8160249371
Prof. Jaimin Jani Assistant Professor |jaimin.jani@saffrony.ac.in 9925725066
Prof. Kunal Kathia Assistant Professor |kunalsinh.kathia@saffrony.ac.in 9898800401
Prof. Nirav Joshi Assistant Professor |nirav.joshi@saffrony.ac.in 9909350982
Prof. Chitralekha Nahar |Assistant Professor chitralekha.nahar@saffroriy.ac.in 9924347776
Prof. Ekta Joshi Assistant Professor ekta.joshi@éaffrony.ac.in 9512104186
Prof. Avani Dedhia Assistant Professor avani.dedhia@éaffrony.éé.in 9773050881
Mr. Dipak Patel I/c Registrar registrar@saffrony.ac.in7 9924349933
Mr. Manish Sanghani Member manish@dadabhagwan.org 9924343441
Mr. Bimal Trivedi Director bimal@thepotentialists.in 9825212934
Mr. Dipak Dadia Director dipak@pipefit.net | 9825243105
Prof. Akshay Kansara | Assistant Professor |akshay.kansara@saffrony.ac.in 9925516674

This committee will be come into force from the date of the issue of this order until further orders.
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SIT/SPBPEC/IQAC/2022-23

Date: 01t June, 2022

Office Order

Ref. No.: GTU/IQAC for Institute/2021/14/1104, dated 26/02/2021

Subject: Formation of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) at institute level.

IQAC as per UGC/NAAC guidelines, Internal Quality Assurance Cell is constituted in the Institute for
the purpose of planning, guiding and monitoring Quality Assurance (QA) and Quality Enhancement (QE)
activities of the colleges. The IQAC may channelize and systematize the efforts and measures of an
institution towards academic excellence. The committee members are as follows.

Name of Member Designation Email-ID Mobile number
Dr. Narshi Sherasia Principal principal.engineering(@saffrony.ac.in| 9106780869
Dr. Gulab Bambhaniya |Assistant Professor|gulab.bambhaniya@saffrony.ac.in 9725997567
Prof. Jignesh Kadia Assistant Professor |jignesh.kadia@saffrony.ac.in 8160249371
Prof. Kunal Kathia Assistant Professor |kunalsinh.kathia@saffrony.ac.in 9898800401
Prof. Chetan Chauhan | Assistant Professor |chetan.chauhan@saffrony.ac.in 8866100217
Prof. Chitralekha Nahar |Assistant Professor |chitralekha.nahar@saffrony.ac.in 9924347776
Prof. Ekta Joshi Assistant Professor |ekta.joshi@saffrony.ac.in 9512104186
Prof. Avani Dedhia Assistant Professor |avani.dedhia@saffrony.ac.in 9773050881
Mr. Dipak Patel I/c Registrar  |registrar@saffrony.ac.in 9924349933
Mr. Manish Sanghani Member manish@dadabhagwan.org 9924343441
Mr. Bimal Trivedi Director bimal@thepotentialists.in 9825212934
Mr. Dipak Dadia Director dipak@pipefit.net 9825243105
Prof. Akshay Kansara | Assistant Professor |akshay.kansara@saffrony.ac.in 9925516674

This committee will be come into force from the date of the issue of this order until further orders.
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SIT/SPBPEC/IQAC/2023-24

Date: 01* August 2023

Office Order
Ref. No.: GTU/IQAC for Institute/2021/14/1104, dated 26/02/2021

Subject: Formation of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) at institute level.

IQAC as per UGC/NAAC guidelines, Internal Quality Assurance Cell is constituted in the Institute for
the purpose of planning, guiding and monitoring not Assurance (QA) and Quality Enhancement (QE)
activities of the colleges. The IQAC may channelize and systematize the efforts and measures of an
institution towards academic excellence. The committee members are as follows.

Name of Member Designation Email-ID Mobile number
Dr. Harshvadan Patel Principal principal.engineering@safirony.ac.in | 9428596853
Dr. Gulab Bambhaniya | Associate Professor |gulab.bambhaniya(@saffrony.ac.in 9725997567
Prof. Jignesh Kadia Assistant Professor [jignesh.kadia@saffrony.ac.in 8160249371
Prof. Kunal Kathia Assistant Professor |kunalsinh. kathia@saffrony.ac.in 9898800401
Prof. Chetan Chauhan | Assistant Professor |chetan.chauhan(@saffrony.ac.in 8866100217
Prof. Chitralekha Nahar | Assistant Professor |chitralekha.nahar(@saffrony.ac.in 9924347776
Prof. Ekta Joshi Assistant Professor |ekta.joshi@saffrony.ac.in 9512104186
Prof. Avani Dedhia Assistant Professor |avani.dedhia@saffrony.ac.in 9773050881
Mr. Dipak Patel I/c Registrar registrar@saffrony.ac.in 9924349933
Mr. Manish Sanghani Member manish@dadabhagwan.org 9924343441
Mr. Bimal Trivedi Director bimal@thepotentialists.in 9825212934
Mr. Dipak Dadia Director dipak@pipefit.net 9825243105
Prof. Akshay Kansara Assistant Professor |akshay.kansara@saffrony.ac.in 9925516674

This committee will be come into force from the date of the issue of this order until further orders.
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